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SHARANABASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

To, Date: 20/06/2019

The Principal

Sharanabasaveshwar College of Science

Kalaburagi.

Sub: Seeking permission for the conduct of certificate course.
Respected Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject, we the Department of English request you to grant
permission for the conduct of Certificate Course for faculty of the 3"“Sem students on

“Communication Skills” for the academic year 2019-20. Kindly consider our request and do the
needful.

Thanking you

PRINCIPAL

(DR. 8.G. Dollegoudar Patil)
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SHARANABASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

Department meeting was convened on 10" July 2019 at 11.am for the conduct of certificate

course

Agenda of the meeting:

A meeting has been convened by the Department of English to discuss about the conduct of

Certificate Course for 3™ semester students for the academic year 2019-20

Members present

1] Dr. S.G. Dollegoudar Patil (N

-

2]Dr.S.S.Patil (External Member) X

Dept. of English Sharanabasaveshwar college of Commerce, Kalaburagi.

3] Dr. Indira Shetkar (External Member) CM?_.-;&Q—A—-'

Godutai college for women, Kalaburagi

4] Sri. Ashok.k (External Member) \M

Creative English learning centre , kalaburgi

Proceedings of the Meeting:

The Meeting was started with the welcome address by Dr. S.G. DollegoudarPatil , Department of
English, followed by the introduction about the agenda of the meeting.

Action taken report:

All the members of the meeting decided to start certificate course for 3semester students on

«Communication Skills” for the academic year 2019-20.

aranbesweshwar College of Scent
GULBARGA-585103




SHARANABASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI

DEPRATMENT OF ENGLISH

Proceedings of the meeting of the Board of Studies in English (under graduate) held on 18" July
2019 to prepare the syllabus for Certificate Course in “Communication Skills” for B.Sc. 3" semester
for the academic year 2019-20 onwards.

Members present

1] Dr. S.G. Dollegoudar Patil '@/(:L\)V
2]Dr.S.S.Patil (External Member) b

Dept. of English Sharanabasaveshwar college of Commerce, Kalaburagi.

3] Dr. Indira Shetkar (External Member) ()?,@&9(&9,\
UGA

Godutai college for women, Kalaburagi

4] Sri. Ashok.k (External Member) W

Creative English learning centre , kalaburgi

PROCEEDINGS:

The syllabus for certificate course in “Communication Skills” for B.Sc. 3™semester was drafted
after discussion during the meeting with the members of Board of Studies and was placed for the
approval and implementation from the academic year 2019-20 onwards.
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SHARANBASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

NOTICE Date: 10/08/19

The stu d
Certiﬁc(;etnts gf B.Sc. 3" semester are here by informed that, classes for
e Course on “Communication Skills” will commence from

20/08/2019 onwards.

(DR. S.G. Dollegoudar Patil)

PRINCIPAL

SHARNBASVESHWAR COLLEGE
OF SCIENCE, GULBARGA



SHARANABASEVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH
NOTICE DATE: 11/08/19

The Department of English has planned to start certificate course on
“Communication Skills” for B.Sc. 3™ faculty students for the academic
year 2019-20. Hence all are hereby informed to enroll their names.

PRINCIPAL

(DR. S.G. Dollegoudar Patil)

B.Sc. 1°'Sem--
B.Sc. 3"Sem-
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W SHFE&NSBC%FS.:CE, GULBARGA
= # 4
/

rd
R/ £ v




SHARANBASVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI

Application Form

(To be filled by the Candidate)

SL.no: Date: PHOTO o
SﬁgﬁfmAsy’gﬁfg’él
5Cch(‘E it 4"‘. CO!! ~—-
Application for the Certificate Course in “COMMUNICATIVE SKILLS” N
1) Name of the Candidate (as enrolled in the SSLC records in block letters)
SOBPRLINT. . RA
2) Father s/Mother’s Name - Enﬁ.\fﬁlﬂ Sfﬂﬁ CQCIP.P.O....\ ................. ARG
3) Date of Birth: ......0D% = LD 2000 -
4) Sex: Male/female PW‘J
5) Semester: ...... ,L\ Roll No: ... le— ...................................
6) Combination: . PmCS
7) Address of the candidate with Pin cede (in block letters)
QMDHI Maumz. U.L.B&gq .......... . SKS302-

8) Mobile No: ..R66.99 ‘?0351'"1"'
9) E mail address: &m"‘ﬂ"dﬂﬁd’tbdg} @gmajl (o

Lok

Candidate'ﬁﬂ&;ture

: PRINCIPAL
SHARNBASVESHWAR COLLEGE
OF SCIENCE, GULBARGA

Coordinator



VESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI

SHARANBAS

Application Form

(To be filled by the candidate)

SL.no:

Application for the Certificate Course in “COMMUNICATIVE SKILLS

Name of the Candidate (as enrolled in the SSLC records in block letters)

o KOMAL. . RADT T RAD. .. DN oo rireissssssrssssmssssssssee
2) Father’s/Mother’s Name QHDJIRQON ................................................

3) Date of Birth:. LQol1al iéiciﬂ

4) Sex: Male/female: 'Fol ...... Fuma)L ................................................................
5) Semester: . Roll NO: ovveeeenee. 1‘13 ..............................

6) Comblnatron PMCS

7) Address of the candidate with Pin code (in block letters)

N Gumy.....Opp.... &L .....
Hebl0.= WQG?PP ¢/ . T S -

) Mobile No: '-}LIIIBS%QQ
g} I\‘Eﬂmaulr:"::idress ldmna}naﬁ amﬂ @)a

Ca ndidaktgsggn/ature

1)

;ém

iF‘rincipal

Coordinator



SHARAN&BASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH
B.Sc. 3rd Semester Student List-2019-2020
" Certificate course on “Communicative Skills"

SLNO ROLLNO REG.NO NAME COMBINATION

1 3 91949714 AISHWARYA BASAVARAJ PCM

2 4 91949713 AISHWARYA SATEESH BHINGE PCM

3 § 91950077 AMBIKA ERANNA PCM

4 13 91949721 ARPITA NAGARAJ POLICE PATIL PCM

5 15 91949722 ARUNKUMAR PRABHULING PCM

6 16 91949723 ASHISH VITHAL PCM

7 18 91949725 ASHWINI ASHOK PCM

8 23 91950025 BHAGYASHREE SHREESHAIL TALWAR PCM

9 25 91949730 BRUNDA HIREMATH VEERAYYA HIREMATA PCM

10 32 91949737 DEEPAKAKUMAR SHIVASHARANAPPA PCM

1 34 91949739 DIVITA REVANAYYA PCM

12 35 91949740 GANESH HAVA AMBARAYA HAVA PCM

13 37 91949742 GEETA KULKARNI CHANDRASHEKHAR PCM

14 38 91949743 GEETA SARIAPUR BASAPPA K SARJAPUR PCM

15 41 91949747 JYOTI SOMALING PATTAR PCM

16 43 91949749 JYOTI CHANDRAKANTH PCM

17 45 91949751 KAVERI SIDDARAM PCM

18 46 91949752 KAVERI ANANDRAYA PCM

19 47 91949755 KAVYA MARUTIRAO PCM

20 49 91949757 KRUTIKA DEVINDRA PCM

21 51 91949759 LAXMI JEEVAN PCM

2 54 91949762 MAMATA MAHIPALREDDY PCM

23 57 91950007 MANISHA SURYAKANT PCM

2 58 91949765 MASHAQ HANIFSAB PCM

25 59 91949766 NABUKOUSAR CHANDPASHA PCM 1(@ (

;g 60 91949767 NAGAVENI SIDRAMAPPA pCM PRINCIPEL —

61 91949990 NAGARATNA VISHWANATH PCM SHARNBASVESHWAR COLLEG
OF SCIENCE, GULBARGA




28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

65
67
69
71
73
75
78
79
81
82
83

93
96
100
104
106
107
108
112
113
116
118
123
127
132
133
134
135
143
147
149
150

91849771 NEELAMBIKA PRABHULING
91949773 NEELAMMA MAHANTESHWAR
91949994 PARVATI BASAVARAJ

91949775 PAVITRA SHIVANAND

91949991 POOJA GURUSHANT

91950028 POOJA REVANASIDDAYYA

91949993 PRIYA BASAVARAJ

91949992 PRIYANKA KALYANRAOQ

91950024 PRIYANKA RAMESH

91949783 RADHIKA MARUT|

91850087 RANI SUBHASH

91949785 RANJITA MALLIKARIUN BIRADAR
91949792 SAPNA MANOHAR KUMBAR
91949796 SHIVALEELA GUNDANNA

91949996 SHREELAXMI RAMESH

91949803 SHWETA ALOOR JATTEPPA ALOOR
91349805 SIMRA NISHATH BANDENAWAZ KALAKER|
91949806 SINDHU POLICEPATIL BANNAPPAGOUDA POLICE
91950030 SNEHA IRANNA BADIGER

91949810 SOUMYA SHIVASHANK RAYYA
91950026 SOUMYASHREE SHIVANAND BINGOLI
91950031 SUDHARANI PARMESHWAR
91949814 SUMAN RAIU CHAVAN

91949822 SWATI REVANASIDDA

91949826 VANDANA ViLAS KATGE

91949831 VIDYASHREE DEVENDRAPPA
91949833 ViJAvALAXM) KASHINATH

91949834 ViAYALAXM SHIVAPPA

91949835 VIAYALAXM| RAJASHEKHAR
91949975 ANJALI SHIVAPUTRA

31950034 BHAGYASHREE KALYAN|

91949977 CHNNAMMA SHARANAPPA
91949980 NAGAYYA CHANNAMALLAYYA

PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PC™M
PCM
PCM
PCM
PC™m
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PCM
PME
PME
PME
PME

NB
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61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
a7
88
89
S0
91
92
93

152
160
161
170
177
178
184
186
189
191
192
193
201
204
205
207
209
215
219
243
224
247
248
249
252
253
254
255
258
259
262
269

91950011 NAGAPPA DATTATREYA
91949988 SHUBHANGI SHIVANAND
91950078 VAISHNAV| CHANDRABHATT J0S HI
91950047 ANUSHA § KALASHETTY SIDDARAMAPPA
91950052 BHAGYASHREE AMBARAYA KONE
91949851 BHAGYALAXM| JAGANNATH

91949856 DEEPA LAXMIPUTRA

91950054 GANGAMMA VIAYAKUMAR

91950053 JAYASHREE REVANSIDDA

91949859 KEERTANA HANAMNTH

91949860 KEERTI ASHOK NARABOL|

91949861 KOMAL RAQJIRAON

91950056 PRABHAVATI S SAGAR SIDDANNA SAGAR
91950079 PRADYUMNA YELWANTAGI PRABHUDEV
91949870 PREMSING SURESHSINGH

91949873 RAHUL BHIMASHANKAR savaLGl
91849874 REVANASIDDA SANGANNA

51949882 SHALINI REVANASIDDAPPA

91349794 SHILPA S RATH OD SHIVRAM D RATHOD
91949905 WALIKAR MALA SHARANAPPA

91950057 SNEHA RAVINDRANATH

91949991 POOJA GURUSHANT

91943912 AISHWARYA SHARANABASAVA
91950014 AISHWARYA JAGANATH

91949916 AKSHATA DEVANGOUDA

91952712 AKASH KUMAR SHARANABASAVAPPA NASI
91950004 ALLAMPRABHU SANGANNA

91949917 AMBIKA NAGAPPA

91866356 ANNARAY, SHARANGOUD

919439920 ANJALI KARUNSAGAR

91950067 AKSHAYKUMAR AN NARAO PATIL
91949923 BHAGYASHREE BHINGE DINESH

91949924 CHAITRA SHRANABASAPPA BIRADAR

PME
PME
PME
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCS
PMCs
PMCS
PMCs
PMCS
PCM
c8z
CBZ
CBZ
CBz
B2
CBz
csz
cBz
CBZ
CBZ
CBZ
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SHARANABASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH
SYLLABUS FOR
CERTIFICATE COURSE IN COMMUNICATION SKILLS

UNIT-1: 10 Hours

Communication : Meaning, Nature, Importance and Purpose of
Communication, Types of Communication, History of oral
Communication, Communication Mechanism.

UNIT-2: 6 Hours

Advantages of oral Communication, Non-verbal Communication, Body

Language, Communicating Time.

UNIT-3:5 Hours
The process of Listening, Listening Dynamics, Levels of Listening, Traits

of Active Listeners, Things To Remember.

UNIT-4: 4 Hours

Listening In General, Benefits of Effective Listening, Difference Between

Hearing and Listening, Poor Listening Skills.

UNIT-5: 5 Hours

Basic type of Listening, Importance of Listening Skills, Types of
Listening, Benefits of Effective Listening, Features of Listening,

Techniques of Listening Skills.

RINCIP,
SHARNBASVESHWAR COLLEG
OF SCIENCE, GULBARGA




SHARANABASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE,
KALABURAGI.

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

Certificate Course in ‘Communicative Skills in English’.

1. Department Name: English literature
2. Title of Course: Certificate Course in ‘Communicative Skills in English’.

ABOUT THE COURSE: ‘Communicative Skills in English” Course is designed

for the students to develop speaking, listening and pronunciation skills for
ournalism, tourism

more effective communication in trade, industries, j
industry and related professional situations. These courses will develop

confidence in using English through conversation activities, public speaking,

interview skills and group discussions.

Aims and objectives of the Course:

To enable the students:
e To equip the learners with effective speaking and listening skills in

English.
e To make them realize the communication potential of English
language.
ely, to face interviews, group

To train them to use language effectiv
discussion, public speaking and presentation skills.
e To facilitate, to acquire a fairly acceptable skill in pronunciation.

e To promote ethical values and inculcate orga nizational behavior,

e To use English effectively for trade, tourism industries,
ommunication and use of language in different situation.

w
A
PRINCE R COLLEG
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SHARANABASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGIL

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

Course outline for Certificate Course

B.Sc. 3"° SEMESTER

Course code: 02/CCCS-19

Sl. No. Title of the course | Marks Theory /week | TOTALHOURS |
1 Theory
1 == - 30
Communication Skills \ 50 3 \

2. Language of Instruction: English
3. Course Coordinator :

4. Duration: 30 hours.

5. Date : 20/06/2019

6. Free Certificate Course.

7. Lecture: Theory 30 hours.

8. Lecture Timing: 12:15 to 1:15

9. Reference books:

e Communication Skills

By N. Gupta — SahityaBhavan publication, Agra
Communication Techniques

By A.G Girdhar — K International publication house New Delhi.

i

(DR. S.G. Dollegoudar Patil)

RING iﬁu
SHARNBASVESHWAR COLLEGE
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SHARANABASEVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI
TIME TABLE FOR THE YEAR 2019-2020
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH
CLASS: B.SC. 3"° SEMESTER

SUBIJECT: Communication Skills

Theory
Days/Time 12.15t0 1.15
Friday 3"°Sem
Saturday 3"Sem
Sunday 3"Sem

(i

(DR. S.G. Dollegoudar Patil)
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SHARANABASEVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

NOTICE DATE: 11/10/19

The students of B.Sc. 3™ semester are hereby informed that, exams for
certificate course on “Communication Skills”will be commence as ( stated

below)
B.Sc. 3" Sem-17/10/2019

PRINCIP

(DR. S.G. Dollegoudar Patil)
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SHARNBASYESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE
KALABURAGI
CERTIFICATE COURSE IN COMMUNICATION SKILLS
Course Code: 01/CCCS-19
Max. Marks: 50

Duration: 01: 30 Hrs
Instruction to Candidates: All questions are compulsory.
10X 01=10

I. Answer the following questions
What are the traits of listening dynamics?

What are levels of listening?

What are the traits of active listening?

What things do you remember while listening?

How to be an effective listener?

What are the benefits of effective listening?

What is the difference between hearing and listening?

How to listen effectively?
9. What are the effects of poor listening?
10. What are the basic types of listening?
II. Answer the following questions 05X 02=10

1. What are the techniques of listening skills? Make a list of them
2. Explain in detail the difference between the following two sentences.

PNL Ny

a. Let’s eat grandma!
b. Let’s eat, Grandma!
III.  Answer the following questions 10X 03=30
Define Soft skills and explain in brief soft skills like-
> Communication skills,
> Conflict resolution,
> Leadership skills,
> Team work
> Problem solving.
2. What is Communication? Explain in brief its meaning,
3. Explain the implicit meaning of —
> Non-Verbal communication,
> Body Language,
> Barriers to communication,
> Communication time

1.

purpose, history and mechanism.
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SHARANABASAVESHWAR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KALABURAGI
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH
B.Sc. 3rd Semester Student List-2019-2020
Certificate course on “Communicative skills”

sLNO ROLL NO REG.NO NAME COMBINATION
i 3 91949714 AISHWARYA BASAVARAJ PCM
) 4 91949713 AISHWARYA SATEESH BHINGE pcMm
3 8 91950077 AMBIKA ERANNA PCM
4 13 91949721 ARPITA NAGARAJ POLICE PATIL PCM
5 15 91949722 ARUNKUMAR PRABHULING PCM
6 16 91949723 ASHISH VITHAL PCM
7 18 91949725 ASHWINI ASHOK PCM
8 23 91950025 BHAGYASHREE SHREESHAIL TALWAR PCM
9 25 91949730 BRUNDA HIREMATH VEERAYYA HIREMATA PCM
10 32 91949737 DEEPAKAKUMAR SHNASHARANAPPA PCM
1X 34 91949739 DIVITA REVANAYYA pPCM
12 35 91949740 GANESH HAVA AMBARAYA HAVA PCM
13 37 91949742 GEETA KULKARNI CHANDRASHEKHAR pcMm
14 38 91949743 GEETA SARJAPUR BASAPPA K SARJAPUR pcM
15 41 91949747 JYOTI SOMALING PATTAR PCM
16 43 91949749 JYOTI CHANDRAKANTH pPCM
17 45 91949751 I(AVERISIDDARAM pPCM
18 46 91949752 KAVERI ANANDRAYA PCM
19 47 91949755 KAVYA MARUTIRAO PCM
20 49 91949757 KRUTIKA DEVINDRA PCM
21 51 91949759 LAXMI JEEVAN PCM
22 54 91949762 MAMATA MAHIPALREDDY PCM
23 57 91950007 MANISHA SURYAKANT PCM
24 58 91949765 MASHAQ HANIFSAB PCM
25 59 91949766 NABUKOUSAR CHANDPASHA PCM
26 60 91949767 NAGAVENI SIDRAMAPPA PCM
27 61 91949990 NAGARATNA VISHWANATH PCM
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